
ROOM SERVICE MENU





Continental Breakfast (N) (D) 

American Breakfast (N) (D)
· Choice of juice:

  Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot  

  juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice

· Your choice of two eggs, omelette, scrambled, fried eggs or

  boiled eggs with fried tomatoes, fried mushrooms, sausages

· Bakery basket, bread rolls, croissant, Danish and toasted 

  bread

· Butter, marmalade, jam and honey

· Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea

Oriental Breakfast (N) (D)
· Choice of juice:

  Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot 

  Juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice

· Hummus, labneh, plain yoghurt

· Bakery basket with bread rolls, croissant, arabic bread

· Breakfast platter includes selection of cheeses, fried 

  halloumi, fried falafel with pickled vegetables and tahina

  sauce tomato and cucumber, green and black olives,

  halva (sweet prepared with sesame oil) and clotted cream

· “Menemen” Turkish style scrambled eggs with onion,

  tomato and green pepper

· Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea

4.950

5.950

6.950

· Choice of juice:

  Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot  

  juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice

· Bakery basket, bread rolls, croissant, Danish and toasted 

  bread

· Butter, marmalade, jam and honey

· Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Cereals (N) (D) Served with cold or hot milk 

Choco crispies

Frosties

Ricecrispies

All bran

Corn flakes

Honey smacks

Müsli / Dry muesli

Selection Of Cheeses (N) (D)
With crackers and vegetable crudités

Selection of Cold Cuts
With gherkins and mustard

Freshly Squeezed Fruit Juices
· Orange juice

· Grapefruit juice

· Carrot juice 

Chilled Juices
· Apple juice

· Pineapple juice

· Tomato juice

Fruits & Compotes
· Cut pineapples

· Cut orange segments

· Pink grapefruit segments

· Peach compote

· Mixed fruit compote

Bakery Basket (N) (D)
Croissant, Danish pastries, roll, brown or white toast, muffin,
butter or margarine, marmalade, jam and honey

2.750

1.750

2.250

5.950

2.750 

3.950

3.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Hot Beverages

Cappuccino, café latte, double espresso

Turkish tea by the glass

Milk (hot or cold)

Hot chocolate 

Turkish coffee

Hot Favorites

Buttermilk Pancakes (D)
With maple syrup

Macadamia French Toast (N) (D)
With caramelized banana

Foul Medames (N)
With Arabic bread and traditional condiments

Waffles (D)
With fruit compote and whipped cream

Fluffy Three Egg Omelette
As desired with mushroom, tomato, sweet pepper, cheese, 
herbs or turkey ham

Two Fresh Farm Fried Eggs
With grilled tomato and sausages

White Egg Omelette
As desired with mushroom, tomato, sweet pepper, cheese,
herbs or turkey ham

Turkish Speacial Dish “Menemen “
Turkish style scrambled eggs with onion,tomato and green pepper

Grilled Halloumi Cheese With
Tomatoes (D)

2.500

3.500

2.950

2.500

2.950

3.250

2.950

1.950

1.950

0.950

1.500

2.250

2.500

1.750

2.250

1.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

espresso



All Day Dining

Salads
Caesar Salad (N) (D) (F)
Romaine lettuce tossed in our home-made caesar dressing,
grilled chicken strips with parmesan shavings and croutons

Spicy Shrimps Salad (F)
Romaine lettuce, cherry tomatoes, sweet red peppers, 
fresh mint, cucumbers, grilled prawns with spicy honey
mustard sauce

Greek Salad (V) (N) (D)
Mediterranean greens, white onion, lettuce, fresh basil,
thyme, olives, Greek goats cheese with olive oil and walnuts

Norwegian Smoked Salmon Salad (F)
Norwegian salmon, cherry tomatoes, capers, dills, iceberg
lettuce with toast melba and lime juice

Mezzeh Platter (N) (D)
Hummus, tabbouleh, moutabel, fried kibbeh, stuffed vine
leaves, cheese roll served with Arabic bread and pickled
vegetables

Soups
Lentil Soup (V) (D)
Served with lemon and croutons

Soup Of The Day
Please ask guest service agent for the soup of the day option

Cold Sandwiches
Roast Beef Sandwich (F)
Thin sliced beef accompanied with pickled cucumber and
French sauce served with potato wedges

Smoked Chicken Sandwich
Smoked chicken, tomatoes, iceberg lettuce, Italian sauce 
with French fries

Cheese Sandwich (V) (D)
British cheddar cheese, pickled cucumbers, tomatoes,
rockets with fried onions

3.950

3.950

4.950

4.950

4.950

2.500 

2.500

3.750

3.500

3.250

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Sandwich and Burgers
Angus Rib Beef Burger (N)
140g of 100% minced beef patty, red onions, gherkins, tomatoes,
sesame bun and French fries with herbs

Angus Rib Cheese Burger (N) (D)
140g of 100% minced beef patty topped with cheddar
cheese served with red onions, gherkins, tomatoes sesame bun
and potato wedges

Club Sandwich (D)
Grilled chicken breast, boiled egg, tomatoes, veal ham,
cheddar cheese, Mediterranean greens served with French fries

Angus Steak Burger (D)
Grilled beef, sautéed mushrooms, Mexican style vegetables,
cheddar cheese, Mediterranean greens with Mexican sauce

Pastas
Penne Arrabiata (V) (D)
With onion, tomatoes, garlic, parsley, red chili pepper 
with grated parmesan on top

Fettucinni (V) (D)
Mushrooms sautéed with butter and cream served with parmesan

Spaghetti Bolognaise
With braised minced beef stew, tomatoes and aromatic seasonal herbs

Spaghetti Puttanesca (F) (D)
Tomatoes, olives, garlic, oregano, capers, anchovy,
red peppers sautéed parmesan on top with olive oil and topped
with parsley, basil and parmesan cheese

Chicken and Vegetables Fusilli (D)
Julienne style cut chickens cooked with cream, zucchini, carrots,
mushrooms basils and served with grated parmesan

Pizzas
Margherita (V) (D)
Tomato sauce, cherry tomatoes, basil, mozzarella and parmesan cheese

Pizza Veggie (V) (D)
Mozzarella, mushrooms, corn, cherry tomatoes,
red onions with herbs and pineapple

Pizza Swiss (N) (D)
Mozzarella, sliced chicken, oven baked peppers, corns,
mushrooms and pesto sauce

Chef Pizza (D)
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, beef ham, spicy beef, salami,
pepper, black olives

4.250

4.750

4.500

4.750

3.750

3.950

4.250

4.250

4.250

4.750

3.950

3.950

3.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Main Courses
Oven Baked Fillet Steak 
Served with julienne style cut vegetables, broccoli 
and special white rice

Oven Baked Sea Bass (F)

served with Mediterranean greens and lemon juice

Jumbo Prawns With Sour Sauce (F) 
Jumbo prawns cilantro marinated and set on fricassee of potato
puree with sautéed avocado slices, red sour sauce

Steamed Fillet Of Salmon (F) (D) (N) 
With sautéed leeks with cream, oven baked potatoes, capers 
with crushed walnut

Chicken Curry Masala (D)
Served with basmati rice and poppadums

Lamb Biryani
Served with basmati rice

Oriental Mixed Grill
Lamb kofta, chicken shish, lamb tikka, beef steak, garlic and 
onion served with basmati rice and french fries

From The Grill

Beef Rib Eye Steak (250g)

Lamb Chops (6 Pieces)

Chicken Breast (225g)
All grills are accompanied with: fresh garden vegetables
and a choice of French fries, garlic mashed potato, potato
wedges, baked potatoes or rice with selection of your favorite
sauce pepper corn sauce, gravy or creamy mushroom sauce

Healthy Options

Caprese Salad (V) (D)
Tomato with mozzarella, fresh basil, olive oil and aged balsamic

Baked Eggplant (V) (D)
With feta cheese and tomato sauce

Vegetables Biryani (V)
Served with white basmati rice

8.500

8.500

8.950

7.950

4.950

6.950

8.500

8.950

9.550

6.950

3.950

2.950

3.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Desserts (N) (D)
Chocolate Mousse
In a glass served with cantucci biscuit

Creme Brulee
Apple Tart
With cinnamon cream

Chefs Signature Tiramisu
Seasonal Cut Fruits
Selection of Ice-cream (3 Scoops) 
Om Ali  

With puffy pastry, almond, raisin cream and milk

3.500

3.750

3.750

3.750

3.000 

3.500

3.500 

All Night
Between 23.00pm to 06.00am

Soup Of The Day
Please ask guest service agent for the soup of the day option

Salads
Caesar Salad (N) (D) (F)
Romaine lettuce tossed in our home-made caesar dressing, grilled 
chicken strips with parmesan shavings and croutons

Mezzeh Platter (N) (D)
Hummus, tabbouleh, moutabel, fried kibbeh, stuffed vine leaves,
cheese roll served with Arabic bread and pickled vegetables

Snacks And Burgers
Angus Rib Beef Burger (N)
140g of %100 minced beef patty, red onions, gherkins, tomatoes,
sesame bun and French fries with herbs

Angus Rib Cheese Burger (N) (D)
140g of 100% minced beef patty topped with cheddar cheese served
with red onions, gherkins, tomatoes sesame bun and potato wedges

2.500

3.950

4.950

4.750

4.250

Club Sandwich (D)
Grilled chicken breast, boiled egg, tomatoes, veal ham, cheddar
cheese, Mediterranean greens served with French fries

Spaghetti Bolognaise
With braised minced beef stew, tomatoes and aromatic
seasonal herbs 

Chicken And Vegetables Fusilli (D)
Julienne style cut chickens cooked with cream, zucchini, carrots,
mushrooms basils and served with grated parmesan

4.500

4.250

3.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar



Main Courses
Oven Baked Fillet Steak 
Served with julienne style cut vegetables, broccoli and
special white rice 

Oven Baked Seabass (F)

Chicken Curry Masala (D)
Served with basmati rice and poppadums

Children Menu
Keloglan’s Lentil Soup (V) (D)

8.500 

8.500 

4.950

3.750
3.750
3.000

Cowboy’s Mini Beef Burger Or Cheese
Burger (N) (D)
100% minced beef patty, sesame bun and French fries

Pinocchio’s Spaghetti Bolognaise Or 
Napolitano Sauce
Spaghetti pasta with braised minced beef stew and aromatic seasonal 
herbs or tomato sauce

Tom & Jerry’s Breaded Fish Fingers, 
With French Fries (F)

Pokeman‘s Grilled Chicken Breast

Tasmania’s Grilled Meatballs, With
Seasonal Vegetables And Rice

Freshly Fried French Fries With
Condiments

Seasonal Cut Fruits

1.950

2.250 

2.250 

2.500 

2.750 

2.750 

1.250 

1.250 

2.250

Oven baked potatoes flavored with herbs, fresh green beans served
with Mediterranean greens and lemon juice

Desserts (N) (D)

Selection Of Ice Creams (D)

Teletubbie’s Press Toast With Yellow
Cheese Served With French Fries (V) (D)

1.950

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

Chefs Signature Tiramisu 
Seasonal Cut Fruits
Selection Of Ice-cream (3 Scoops)



Restaurants

Lounge 12:22

 

Swiss Café & Restaurant:

SWISS Café & Restaurant where you can start a day with our exceptional 
breakfast as well as wide range of dinner selection from local to international
tastes breakfast:
Week days 10:30 - 6:30 - Weekend 11:00 - 6:30  

Zwara Lobby Cafe

This modern outlet is a place where people can meet and enjoy a cup of
tea or coffee. Also, it offers plenty choices of traditional sweets.
All Week: 8:00 - 00:00

Pool

All week: 07:00 - 22:00

We are specialized for private parties; let us make your dream become
true.You can have more information from our sales team,
please contact sales: smsqba@swiss-belhotel.com

It is located on the 14th floor of the hotel. It offers blends artfully local and
Lebanese cuisines, building on the various preparation methods, grilling, 
slow cooking, smoking and barbecuing for your liking
Spend your evenings at the Shisha Lounge and sample a variety of new 
shisha flavors whilst enjoying a view of the Arabian Gulf.
Lunch & Dinner Service: 12.00 - 23.00

Private Event and Meetings


