



## Continental Breakfast (N) (D)

4.950

- · Choice of juice:
  - Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice
- · Bakery basket, bread rolls, croissant, Danish and toasted bread
- · Butter, marmalade, jam and honey
- · Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea

## American Breakfast (N) (D)

5.950

- · Choice of juice:
- Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice
- · Your choice of two eggs, omelette, scrambled, fried eggs or boiled eggs with fried tomatoes, fried mushrooms, sausages
- · Bakery basket, bread rolls, croissant, Danish and toasted bread
- · Butter, marmalade, jam and honey
- · Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea

#### Oriental Breakfast (N) (D)

6.950

- · Choice of juice:
  - Freshly squeezed orange juice, grapefruit juice or carrot Juice chilled apple juice, tomato juice or pineapple juice
- · Hummus, labneh, plain yoghurt
- · Bakery basket with bread rolls, croissant, arabic bread
- Breakfast platter includes selection of cheeses, fried halloumi, fried falafel with pickled vegetables and tahina sauce tomato and cucumber, green and black olives, halva (sweet prepared with sesame oil) and clotted cream
- · "Menemen" Turkish style scrambled eggs with onion, tomato and green pepper
- · Freshly brewed coffee or selection of tea
- (V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts
- (D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

# Freshly Squeezed Fruit Juices 2.750 · Orange juice · Grapefruit juice · Carrot juice **Chilled Juices** 1.750 · Apple juice · Pineapple juice · Tomato juice Fruits & Compotes 2.250 · Cut pineapples · Cut orange segments · Pink grapefruit segments · Peach compote · Mixed fruit compote Bakery Basket (N) (D) 5.950 Croissant, Danish pastries, roll, brown or white toast, muffin, butter or margarine, marmalade, jam and honey **Cereals (N) (D)** Served with cold or hot milk 2.750 Choco crispies Frosties Ricecrispies All bran Corn flakes Honey smacks Müsli / Dry muesli Selection Of Cheeses (N) (D) 3.950 With crackers and vegetable crudités Selection of Cold Cuts 3.950 With gherkins and mustard

(V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts
 (D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish
 All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

## **Hot Favorites**

Buttermilk Pancakes (D) With maple syrup	2.500
Macadamia French Toast (N) (D) With caramelized banana	2.500
Foul Medames (N) With Arabic bread and traditional condiments	1.750
Waffles (D) With fruit compote and whipped cream	3.500
Fluffy Three Egg Omelette  As desired with mushroom, tomato, sweet pepper, cheese, herbs or turkey ham	2.950
Two Fresh Farm Fried Eggs With grilled tomato and sausages	2.500
White Egg Omelette  As desired with mushroom, tomato, sweet pepper, cheese, herbs or turkey ham	2.950
Turkish Speacial Dish "Menemen " Turkish style scrambled eggs with onion,tomato and green pepper	3.250
Grilled Halloumi Cheese With Tomatoes (D)	2.950
Hot Beverages	
Freshly brewed filter coffee, decaffeinated coffee, espresso	1.950
Cappuccino, café latte, double espresso	2.250
Selection of fine teas	1.950
Turkish tea by the glass	0.950
Milk (hot or cold)	1.500
Hot chocolate	2.250
Turkish coffee	1.950

<sup>(</sup>V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts

<sup>(</sup>D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

## **All Day Dining**

	-		
82	10	$\sim$	0
Ja	Ia	u	2

Caesar Salad (N) (D) (F)  Romaine lettuce tossed in our home-made caesar dressing, grilled chicken strips with parmesan shavings and croutons	3.950
Spicy Shrimps Salad (F) Romaine lettuce, cherry tomatoes, sweet red peppers, fresh mint, cucumbers, grilled prawns with spicy honey mustard sauce	4.950
Greek Salad (V) (N) (D)	3.950
Mediterranean greens, white onion, lettuce, fresh basil, thyme, olives, Greek goats cheese with olive oil and walnuts	
Norwegian Smoked Salmon Salad (F)  Norwegian salmon, cherry tomatoes, capers, dills, iceberg lettuce with toast melba and lime juice	4.950
Mezzeh Platter (N) (D)	4.950
Hummus, tabbouleh, moutabel, fried kibbeh, stuffed vine leaves, cheese roll served with Arabic bread and pickled vegetables	
Soups	
Lentil Soup (V) (D) Served with lemon and croutons	2.500
Soup Of The Day Please ask guest service agent for the soup of the day option	2.500
Cold Sandwiches	
Roast Beef Sandwich (F) Thin sliced beef accompanied with pickled cucumber and French sauce served with potato wedges	3.750
Smoked Chicken Sandwich Smoked chicken, tomatoes, iceberg lettuce, Italian sauce with French fries	3.500

3.250

(V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts

British cheddar cheese, pickled cucumbers, tomatoes,

Cheese Sandwich (V) (D)

(D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

rockets with fried onions

Danawich and Dangers	
Angus Rib Beef Burger (N) 140g of 100% minced beef patty, red onions, gherkins, tomatoes, sesame bun and French fries with herbs	4.250
Angus Rib Cheese Burger (N) (D)  140g of 100% minced beef patty topped with cheddar cheese served with red onions, gherkins, tomatoes sesame bun and potato wedges	4.750
Club Sandwich (D) Grilled chicken breast, boiled egg, tomatoes, veal ham, cheddar cheese, Mediterranean greens served with French fries	4.500
Angus Steak Burger (D) Grilled beef, sautéed mushrooms, Mexican style vegetables, cheddar cheese, Mediterranean greens with Mexican sauce	4.750
Pastas Penne Arrabiata (V) (D) With onion, tomatoes, garlic, parsley, red chili pepper with grated parmesan on top	3.750
Fettucinni (V) (D) Mushrooms sautéed with butter and cream served with parmesan	3.950
Spaghetti Bolognaise With braised minced beef stew, tomatoes and aromatic seasonal herbs	4.250
Spaghetti Puttanesca (F) (D) Tomatoes, olives, garlic, oregano, capers, anchovy, red peppers sautéed parmesan on top with olive oil and topped with parsley, basil and parmesan cheese	4.250
Chicken and Vegetables Fusilli (D)  Julienne style cut chickens cooked with cream, zucchini, carrots, mushrooms basils and served with grated parmesan	3.950
Pizzas	
Margherita (V) (D) Tomato sauce, cherry tomatoes, basil, mozzarella and parmesan chee	<b>3.950</b>
Pizza Veggie (V) (D)  Mozzarella, mushrooms, corn, cherry tomatoes, red onions with herbs and pineapple	3.950
Pizza Swiss (N) (D)  Mozzarella, sliced chicken, oven baked peppers, corns, mushrooms and pesto sauce	4.250
Chef Pizza (D) Tomato sauce, mozzarella, beef ham, spicy beef, salami, pepper, black olives	4.750

(V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts(D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

All prices are in Kuwaiti Dinar

Sandwich and Burgers

Main Courses	
Oven Baked Fillet Steak	8.500
Served with julienne style cut vegetables, broccoli and special white rice	
Oven Baked Sea Bass (F)	8.500
Oven baked potatoes flavored with herbs, fresh green beans served with Mediterranean greens and lemon juice	
Jumbo Prawns With Sour Sauce (F)	8.950
Jumbo prawns cilantro marinated and set on fricassee of potato puree with sautéed avocado slices, red sour sauce	
Steamed Fillet Of Salmon (F) (D) (N) With sautéed leeks with cream, oven baked potatoes, capers	7.950
with crushed walnut	
Chicken Curry Masala (D) Served with basmati rice and poppadums	4.950
Lamb Biryani	6.950
Served with basmati rice	
Oriental Mixed Grill	8.500
Lamb kofta, chicken shish, lamb tikka, beef steak, garlic and onion served with basmati rice and french fries	

.950
.550
.950

and a choice of French fries, garlic mashed potato, potato	
wedges, baked potatoes or rice with selection of your favorite	
sauce pepper corn sauce, gravy or creamy mushroom sauce	

Caprese Salad (V) (D)  Tomato with mozzarella, fresh basil, olive oil and aged balsamic	3.950
Baked Eggplant (V) (D) With feta cheese and tomato sauce	2.950
Vegetables Biryani (V) Served with white basmati rice	3.950

(V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts(D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

**Healthy Options** 

Desserts (N) (D) Chocolate Mousse	3.500
In a glass served with cantucci biscuit	0.000
Creme Brulee	3.750
Apple Tart With cinnamon cream	3.500
Chefs Signature Tiramisu	3.750
Seasonal Cut Fruits	3.750
Selection of Ice-cream (3 Scoops)	3.000
Om Ali With puffy pastry, almond, raisin cream and milk	3.500
All Night	
Between 23.00pm to 06.00am	
Soup Of The Day  Please ask guest service agent for the soup of the day option	2.500
Salads Caesar Salad (N) (D) (F) Romaine lettuce tossed in our home-made caesar dressing, grilled chicken strips with parmesan shavings and croutons	3.950
Mezzeh Platter (N) (D)  Hummus, tabbouleh, moutabel, fried kibbeh, stuffed vine leaves, cheese roll served with Arabic bread and pickled vegetables	4.950
Snacks And Burgers	
Angus Rib Beef Burger (N) 140g of %100 minced beef patty, red onions, gherkins, tomatoes, sesame bun and French fries with herbs	4.250
Angus Rib Cheese Burger (N) (D) 140g of 100% minced beef patty topped with cheddar cheese served with red onions, gherkins, tomatoes sesame bun and potato wedges	4.750
Club Sandwich (D) Grilled chicken breast, boiled egg, tomatoes, veal ham, cheddar cheese, Mediterranean greens served with French fries	4.500
Spaghetti Bolognaise With braised minced beef stew, tomatoes and aromatic seasonal herbs	4.250
Chicken And Vegetables Fusilli (D) Julienne style cut chickens cooked with cream, zucchini, carrots, mushrooms basils and served with grated parmesan	3.950

- (V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts
- (D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

Main Courses	
Oven Baked Fillet Steak Served with julienne style cut vegetables, broccoli and special white rice	8.500
Oven Baked Seabass (F)  Oven baked potatoes flavored with herbs, fresh green beans served with Mediterranean greens and lemon juice	8.500
Chicken Curry Masala (D) Served with basmati rice and poppadums	4.950
Desserts (N) (D)	
Chefs Signature Tiramisu	3.750
Seasonal Cut Fruits Selection Of Ico cream (3 Secons)	3.750
Selection Of Ice-cream (3 Scoops)	3.000
Children Menu	
Keloglan's Lentil Soup (V) (D)	1.950
Teletubbie's Press Toast With Yellow	1.950
Cheese Served With French Fries (V) (D)	
Cowboy's Mini Beef Burger Or Cheese Burger (N) (D) 100% minced beef patty, sesame bun and French fries	2.250
Pinocchio's Spaghetti Bolognaise Or	2.250
Napolitano Sauce	2.230
Spaghetti pasta with braised minced beef stew and aromatic seasonal herbs or tomato sauce	
Tom & Jerry's Breaded Fish Fingers, With French Fries (F)	2.500
Pokeman's Grilled Chicken Breast	2.750
Tasmania's Grilled Meatballs, With Seasonal Vegetables And Rice	2.750
Freshly Fried French Fries With Condiments	1.250
Seasonal Cut Fruits	2.250
Selection Of Ice Creams (D)	1.250

<sup>(</sup>V) = suitable for vegetarian (N) = contains nuts

<sup>(</sup>D) = contains dairy products (F) = contains fish

#### Restaurants

## **Lounge 12:22**

It is located on the 14th floor of the hotel. It offers blends artfully local and Lebanese cuisines, building on the various preparation methods, grilling, slow cooking, smoking and barbecuing for your liking Spend your evenings at the Shisha Lounge and sample a variety of new shisha flavors whilst enjoying a view of the Arabian Gulf.

Lunch & Dinner Service: 12.00 - 23.00

#### Swiss Café & Restaurant

SWISS Café & Restaurant where you can start a day with our exceptional breakfast as well as wide range of dinner selection from local to international tastes breakfast:

Week days 10:30 - 6:30 - Weekend 11:00 - 6:30

## **Zwara Lobby Cafe**

This modern outlet is a place where people can meet and enjoy a cup of tea or coffee. Also, it offers plenty choices of traditional sweets.

All Week: 8:00 - 00:00

#### **Pool**

All week: 07:00 - 22:00

## **Private Event and Meetings**

We are specialized for private parties; let us make your dream become true. You can have more information from our sales team, please contact sales: smsqba@swiss-belhotel.com